

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY :
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

Writ Petition No.336 of 2018

(Mohd. Salman Mohd. Lukman and another V The Education Officer
(Primary), Zilla Parishad, Amravati and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judges Order.

Shri S.M. Vaishnav, Advocate for petitioners.
Shri Deshpande, AGP for State.

Coram : B.P. Dharmadhikari &
Mrs. Swapna Joshi, JJ.
Dated : 19th January, 2018.

The learned Advocate for the petitioners, seeks leave to join the State Government through its Education Department as party respondent along with Zilla Parishad, Nagpur. Leave granted. The necessary amendment be carried out immediately.

2] The question is, whether the minority institution is entirely exempt from 2014 or then the only specified number of posts (communicated earlier) get some concession.

3] Notice, returnable on 13-02-2018.

4] The learned AGP, waives notice for State.

5] RPAD/ Hamdast for the others.

JUDGE

JUDGE