

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 336 OF 2018

(Mohd. Salman Mohd. Lukman & Anr. vs. The Education Officer (Primary), ZP, Amravati & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
ARUN D. UPADHYE, JJ.
MARCH 12, 2018.**

Heard Shri S.M. Vaishnav, learned counsel for
the petitioners.

2. Subject to payment of cost of Rs.100/- to High
Court Bar Association, Nagpur, time to remove office
objection is extended by one more week from today.

JUDGE

JUDGE

*GS.