

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.336 OF 2018

[Mohd. Salman Mohd. Lukman and Anr. **..Vrs..** The Education Officer
(Pri.) Zilla Parishad, Amravati, Dist. Amravati and Ors.]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri. S. M. Vaishnav, Advocate for the Petitioners
Shri. J. B. Kasat, Advocate for Respondent No.1
Shri. A. M. Kadukar, AGP for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND G. A. SANAP, JJ.

DATE : 16th DECEMBER, 2021.

The learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos.1 and 4 submits that the affidavit on behalf of the said Respondents was duly prepared and sworn on 09.08.2018.

In view of the fact that the said affidavit has been sworn prior to the amendment of the Rules requiring the affidavit to be filed on legal A4 size paper, the office is directed to accept the filing of the said affidavit.

Stand over three weeks to enable the Petitioners to file rejoinder.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)