



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.336 of 2018

(Mohd. Salman Mohd. Lukman and another V/s The Education Officer (Primary) Z.P.
Amravati and another)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. S.M.Vaishnav, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. J.B. Kasat, Advocate for respondent nos.1 and 4.
Ms. K.P. Marpakwar, AGP for respondent no.3.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : MARCH 22, 2024

Heard.

2. Rule.
3. Mr. J.B. Kasat, learned counsel waives service for respondent nos.1 and 4 and Ms. K.P. Marpakwar, learned AGP waives service for respondent no.3.
4. Rule to be heard on 18th June, 2024.
5. Liberty to mention, if the decision of the Apex Court is pronounced.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)