

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 336 OF 2018

Mohd.salman Mohd.lukman And AnotherPETITIONER

V/S

The Education Officer,(pri)zillaRESPONDENT
Parishad,amravati And Another

S. M. VAISHNAV for Petitioner

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 10th July, 2024

P.C. :

Issue reminder to concerned court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)