

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.336 OF 2018

Mohd. Salman Mohd. Lukman and another

Vs.

The Education Officer, (Pri.) Zilla Parishad, Amravati and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S.M. Vaishnav, Advocate for petitioner
Ms H.N. Jaipurkar, AGP for respondent/State
Shri J.B. Kasat, Advocate for respondent No.1

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 17.04.2026

The learned counsel for the petitioners has already filed a pursis bearing Stamp No. 4/2025, stating that the petitioner No. 1 in the present matter does not want to press the present petition and wants to withdraw the same unconditionally.

2. Today, the learned counsel for the petitioners tenders across the Bar the same pursis on behalf of petitioner No. 2, stating that petitioner No. 2 also does not want to press the present petition and wants to withdraw the same unconditionally.

3. Both pursis are taken on record.

4. In that view of the matter, the petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree..